

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE INVITING INTERESTED CONTRACTORS CALIFORNIA UNIFORM PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION COST ACCOUNTING PROGRAM INFORMAL BID LIST FOR WOODSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

In accordance with the State of California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act, Woodside Elementary School District is inviting all interested licensed contractors to submit their company information for inclusion to the District's Pre-Qualified Bidding Contractors List for construction projects under \$200,000 during the calendar year of January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.

Per California Public Contract Code 22032, any Public Works Project that is estimated to be below \$200,000 is subject to the Informal Bidding Procedures set forth by the State of California Uniform Construction Cost Accounting Commission. All trade categories are subject to Informal Bidding Procedures. Contractors interested in placement on the 2023 Informal Bidding Contractors List are required to be registered with the State of California Department of Industrial Relations and have a current license both of which are subject to verification through the State of California Department of Industrial Relations and the Contractors State License Board. Information on the registration procedure can be found on the internet: http://www.dir.ca.gov/public-works/contractors.html

LETTER OF INTEREST FROM LICENSED CONTRACTOR

Licensed and approved contractors interested in placement on the District's 2023 Informal Bidding Pre-Qualified Contractors List, must complete the District's "Contractor's Letter of Interest" form and submit it to Woodside Elementary School District representative vis email to Sue Lockington at <u>SueL@CapitalPM.com</u>. Forms may be obtained by visiting the District's website located at <u>www.woodside.k12.ca.us/</u> or email request to Sue Lockington SueL@CapitalPM.com.

Steve Frank Superintendent Woodside Elementary School District 3195 Woodside Road Woodside, CA 94062 650-851-1571